





Republika ng Pilipinas

Kagawaran ng Edukasyon

Tanggapan ng Pangalawang Kalihim

OUA MEMO 00-0121-0052 MEMORANDUM

13 January 2021

For: Regional Directors

Schools Division Superintendents

Regional Youth Formation Coordinators Division Youth Formation Coordinators

Subject: SUBMISSION OF LIST OF REGIONAL AND DIVISION

FEDERATION OFFICERS

In accordance with the pertinent provisions of DepEd Order No. 47, s. 2014 titled "Constitution and By-Laws of the Supreme Pupil Government and Supreme Student Government in Elementary and Secondary Schools," the Youth Formation Division (YFD), as the Head Secretariat of all nationwide undertakings of Student Governments, hereby requests the submission of division and regional federation officers list including their respective teacher-advisers association. Please refer to the deadline of submission below.

| Federation Officers | Deadline of Submission |
|---------------------|------------------------|
| Regional Level | January 29, 2021 |
| Division Level | January 22, 2021 |

Kindly submit the lists to YFD at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph using the attached template (Annex A), for proper consolidation.

For more information, questions or concerns, please contact **Mr. Adolf P. Aguilar**, Chief of the Bureau of Learner Support Services-Youth Formation Division (BLSS-YFD), through 0920-525-9196 or email at blss.yfd@deped.gov.ph

For immediate and appropriate action.

ALAIN DEL B. PASCU

Undersecretary

Encl: as stated





[Administrative Service (AS), Information and Communications Technology Service (ICTS), Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Service (DRRMS), Bureau of Learner Support Services (BLSS), Baguio Teachers Camp (BTC), Central Security & Safety Office (CSSO)]